In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the A M 1 O

{nsolvency {England &

&

vl 2015 Notice of administrator’s progress report Companies House
m,” ’l "‘JJ 7‘,J I J,LIIY j’ml’m, , ' !m
A16 23/11/2018 #30
COMPANIES HOUSE
u Company details

Company mber 0 {3 |7 [1 {2 [ofe[1

Company name in fuf | Kilgour Metal Treatments Limited

|

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

E Administrator’s name

Full forename(s} Lila

Surname Thomas

E Administrator’s address

Building namelnumber’ Derby House

Street f 12 Winckley Square

Post town I Preston

County/Region I

— PREAT 3R]

Country l

E Administrator’s name ©

Full forename(s) [[}avid @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname IAc[and another administrator,

E Administrator’s address @

Building name/number rDerby House @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street I 12 Winckley Square another administratar.

Post town [ Preston

County/Region (

p— PR 3 T

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0



AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

From date

To date

Period of progress report
205 [Ba 20018
2 o [olof1ls

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

Signature

X S

Signature date

200 1A Prlolils

04/17 Version 1.0




AMT0

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible o searchers of the public record.

Contact name Joe A"en

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name FRP AdViSOry LLP

Address

l Derby House

| 12 Winckley Square
|

|

Post town

Preston

<ounty/Region

= RRI

l Country

|Dx

Telephone

01772 440700

nchecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the wehsite at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 10




Kilgour Metal Treatments Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Trading Account

Statement From 25/04/2018 From 25/04/2018
of Affairs To 24/10/2018 To 24/10/2018
£ £ £
POST APPOINTMENT SALES
Sales 76,890.02 76,890.02
Sales - EUR 7,868.40 7,868.40
84,758.42 84,758.42
PURCHASES
Paint _ 3,321.56 3,321.56
(3,321.56) (3,321.56)
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Direct Wages 30,679.64 30,679.64
Consumable Stores 691.93 691.93
(31,371.57) (31,371.57)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Rent 4,285.71 4,285.71
Rates 1,113.86 1,113.86
Electricity 7,891.47 7,891.47
Gas 3,748.38 3,748.38
Carriage 513.49 513.49
Insurance 1,956.59 1,956.59
Repairs & Maintenance 8,405.20 8,405.20
Postage / Courier 1,134.63 1,134.63
Waste/Chemicals 473.00 473.00
(25,522.33) (29,522.33)
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) 20,542.96 20,542.96

Page 1 of 2

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

20 November 2018 10:4/



Kilgour Metal Treatments Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 25/04/2018 From 25/04/2018
of Affairs To 24/10/2018 To 24/10/2018
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS

Goodwill 1.00 1.00
Book Debts 86,824.82 86,824.82
86,825.82 86,825.82

SECURED CREDITORS
IGF Invoice Finance Limited 86,811.21 86,811.21

ASSET REALISATIONS

(86,811.21)

(86,811.21)

Leasehold Property 1.00 1.00
Plant & Machinery 34,995.00 34,965.00
Stock/WIP 10,000.00 10,000.00
Sellers Records 1.00 1.00
Business Intellectual Property Righis 1.00 1.00
Accreditations 1.00 1.00
Bank Interest Gross 21.41 21.41
Cash in Hand 872.37 872.37
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) 20,542.96 20,542.96

66,435.74 66,435.74

COST OF REALISATIONS

Bordereau 80.00 80.00
Pre Appointment Costs 23,077.70 23,077.70
Administrators’ Remuneration 10,000.00 10,000.00
Legal Fees & Disbursements 2,917.00 2,917.00
Telephone Telex & Fax 4.29 4.29
Stationery & Postage 63.00 63.00
Statutory Advertising 69.93 65.93
Mileage 74.25 74.25
Bank Charges - Floating 335.00 335.00

(36,621.17)

(36,621.17)

29,829.18 29,829.18
REPRESENTED BY

IGF Invoice Finance 22,199.89
Vat Recaverable - Floating 12,555.14
1B Current floating 12,670.50
Debtor receipts heid by IGF Invoice F {2,500.00)
Trade Creditors 297.69
Vat Payable - Floating (15,394.04)
29,829.18

Lila Thomas

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Joint Administrator

20 November 2018 10:47



810 19qUWBLAON 0¢

910z S9Ny (SojeM pue pue|bug) ADUSA|OSUT

93 JO €8T 9Ny 03 juensind 8T0Z 49400 ¢ 01 /LT0T
Iludy Gz poud By3 1o} Hoday Sssaibold S Jojensiuiwupy ayl
8T0T 40 Y9ET "ON 191sdYduely ‘@1sn[ Jo Lno) Ybiy

(,,Auedwo)
°ou},) (uonensiulwpy ul) pajiwi] sjudwWledll |eIPW Jnobiny

AosInDy

o4




dnoig poompues

PR sjusuneal] [Eel O9RY

paajwy (2107) suewlsg

(uonensiuiwpy Ul) payuT saLiasnpu] nobjiy
pa)WIT 491

SWIoISN B 2NUDASY |WH

Jap|oy sbueys bueoy BuiAyend

ao110R.d ADUSAIOSUT JO JUSIIEIS

uonepinbij ALBJUN|OA ,SICUPRID

81/07/¥¢ — 81/¥0/5¢ poiad Buiplodas syl
dT1 AOSIADY dyd 4O PUBPY PiARQ pue Sewoy ] i

(Uonensiuwpy
UT) pepLLIT sjuswieas] el nobip

dT11 AOSIADY ddd

Juaby papnaisur

O3y / 13seyaind ayL
suew.ag

TIA

491 / 10Hpal) pain3as
JdWH

H240

dIS

IAD

poLiad aylL

s10jenSIuIpY YL

Auedwo) ayl
ddd

:podad siy3 ul pasn a¢q Aew suopielaaiqqe Buimojjoy 9yl

AOSIADY

dad

Hoday ssaubolg sio1easiupy syl
{uopeasIWpY Ur) paniw sjuauwgesd] eI Anoby

POLiad 3Y3 Ul palinau) $35Uadx3 JO JuaLSIRlS

poLIa4 ayj 1oj jJuncooe syuswAed pue sidigosy

poliad ay3 10§ SIUBLIDSINGSIP ,SI03RISIUILIPY 343 JO 5|121¢]
3JoMm JO BfNpayas v

Hodas s52u604d 3U3 Jo 32110U [BULIO) ‘0T WY W0

SIOYRJISIUILLPY 3L JO
juauwuedde sy pue Auedwon ay) BuipleSal uoneuLIOUT Aloimels

JUD3U0D

$1500 Juswuiodde
-81d pue sasuadxa ‘SURLIRSINGSIP ‘UDNEIBUNLUIB] SI0RASIUILPY

S10]IpaID 3Y3 JOJ SWOdINQ PaeLUnsT
nOLIRd 3L UL UCRASIUILILRY 3U 10 ssaibald

jus3u0)

B 0 8 u o

'Y
xipuaddy

€
T
"t
uondag

SUOIIBIARIQQEe pue Sjuajuo)



"DIAJOSSIP 2 0} paulaap
2g m Auedwod au3 20130U Yy Jo Buyy ayl Jeye SUJUOW 334yl pue pus ue o)
uoiensiujupe auyl bug 01 686T 10y ADUDAJOSUT 83Ul 01 T8 3|NPauds Jo pg ydelbeled
(s @ouepdoaoe Ul saivedwio) Jo 1eisiBay Sul 01 20nou B puls o) ajeudosdde
3q M} BJ0JBIBYY ‘SIONPRID paindesun S)) 01 uonnguisip e juiad ybiw yowym
Aptadold ou sey Auedwo) ay3 ‘sucpesnesal pajedianue 24MN) pue JUSLIND UO paseg

ABajens e pajedpnuy

AlOSIADY

ddd

odsy ssa:ibold SICIRNSIIPY 341

?D_umbm_:_Eﬁ«. :Hv Pl SJUSLIRSI] [219)Y .Som__x

‘padinbal se uncy) auy o3 uoredldde Ag Jabuo) Jo syjuow

SAPM) O} dit 40J SJI0YPRID BUF JO JUBSUDD UNM PIPUIIXS 20 UBD uoRRnSIuLUpY
oyl wsunuiodde Jo pousd |eul SYl 0] SUCISUSIX® OU USSq aABYy alayl

juaunujodde jo pouad [elIul 343 01 UCISUDIXT

2be)s siy) 18
palinbal aie suoiebiiseAul 0 SUOIDR JSYHUNY OU I} WLLUCD UBD [ "PRydene yiom
JO 9|NPaYds ay} Ul Ino 395 ale suolebnssaul AW Jo 1oNPUCD BUl JO SjIEIRp Jauning

‘pPR1DNPUOD UBAQ SBY ssaUlshg sAuedwioD auyl Ualuym Ul Aem auy Butpiebal
aaey ASU] SUIBDUOD AUR UC UORRUWLICIU] oplAcld 03 SIONPaI2 palall pue ‘sicioslip
SUl o4} uoneLEIOUl Jayuni palsenbal ‘uopewsojul Bupunollde pue  spiodal
pue $00q sAuedwos Byl pamaIAsl 9ARY T "2PBW 3] P|nOD $3ISA0DAJ JBUM pue
‘sapted Jayle Jo siojoaup Jsuiebe sulep fepuaod Aue Buipnpur ‘sey Auedwion aul
512552 1eym 01Ul suoebiissau) sjeuoiuodold 1no Buldlies apnpul ssnnp Al Jo ued

suonebissaur

"I0JeS|UILPY Se Juawiuladde Aur 2auis ‘podal sl Jo pouad a1 Jal
suojResuesy bulesp junome syuswAed pue sideoal e s; 3 Xipuaddy 1e payoeny

‘Auedwio) a1 JO S195SE puUE $58UISNg BU] JO 3|BS .
pue sspied paysalazur yum sbuneau 3315 pue suoissnasip BuipioH .
‘polad juswiuiodde
1scd pue aid au3 yiog 10} SISWOISND YIM SIUNoDIR 10)qap |eul) buisalby .
‘s1opatn
0] Sulnial asiuixew 0] $9am 9 Jo pouad e Joj ssauisng auyy bulpel] .
‘apnpul sybybIH

"paje|dLiod Bq 03 IS HI0M JO AIBUILUNS B UIIM
1au1sb0] pouad ayy Buunp usyeMapUN YoM Jo inpayos e I xipuaddy e yoene 1

poiad ayj BulInp uayeaIpun YoM

uonensiuiuipy 2yj jo mmﬂ._mo._n_ T



‘uoneAsIuILpPY
a1 JO SIS0 AU} JPYe TINF pue TINF 39 Jm Hed paquasaid pue Ausdotd 18U syj

000017 spasoxa Japjoy =b6.4eyd Buneoj; a1 o}
a[qe|ieAe Ayadoud Jou BU3 pue £007 9qLusldas T Jaye pajeald sem abieyd buneoy
3yl asaym saijdde Ajuo 1ed paqudsald Byl 9867 1Y ADUDA|OSUT BUI JO VO/I

AOSIADY

dd

Modsy s581601d SI0RASILILLYY UL
(UCIRASIUILIPY UL} PIIWI S3UDUIIES. L (218 Jnobiny

UONI9S UM BOUBPIODDR Ul SIONIPaID paindasun oyl Jo) opise 195 sI ydiym ableypd
funeoyy e Jo I9pjoy SU3 O} 3|ge|IRAR SPUNS JO INO 3AeD e S| Med paqudsasd oyl

Hed paquisald

'SI0}IPRID PaInNd3sun syl
0} uonnqLIsIp e Aed 03 S|gejieAR SpUN) JUSIDILINSU 3G jiv 3404) 12y} pajedinue St 3T

SJ10}IpaJ) paIndasuf) 2y} 10} WodIN0

"S10)patd [enualagald auy 03 pied 2q
0} PUSPIAIP B 3jgRud 0} S|gR|IBAR SPUN} JUSLINSU] 9 |jiM 240U3 18Uy pajedidiue si 3l

‘uofie|siba| yum soueplcode Ul palenojed se Aed
Aepyoy pue suopngiuod uoisusd predun ‘Aed Jo siesue o) JUBWLID Jenualasaid
So0Aojdws sy) Buleg OSHTF 12 PRlEWNIS? 2lam SWEp l0Ypedd jenusisleld

$10}1pal1) [ERQUIIRRId DU 10§ 2WOIIN0

"95IN02 BNP U] SIOJRASIUILPY
oyl AQ pealmdal og jim pue pejedppue s osnidins uoigep v '1abps| loygep
SU3 JO UOHIBY|0D BIA ‘Iny U sebieyD pue sssupsigepul 3102 JIDY) PRISAQIRI BARY 49

InoBily puotAey “Ioadip syl wol) asjuesend jeuosiad e pue
I Wwody 9snuelenB-ssold e jo Aem AQ pajuelB s AQuUnoas jeuclIppY '/10T7 4990190
[ P3jep aimuagsp oBleyd Bupeo) pue paxy Jo Aem Ag paindas S| junowe syl

*Aljoey JUNCoSIp
aojoAur ue Jo adsar ul (5994 uopeuua) Allea pue safleyd (euly sadeiu o1 Joud)
9£0'1073 0} PAUNOWE 49T O} SSUP3GBPY BUY) ‘UOHBNSIUILIPY JO 3BP B 1B SY

J0}IpaI1) Pa4ndas 3y} 10} M0N0

;MO IN0 195 3IB SpeIPp Jayund
'slesodoud SiojenSIuILPY BY3 Ul INO 19S SEM SIO)PII 10} SWCING PRjewlse oyl

S$1031pa.d 9y3} 10} W0d1nQ pajewlilsy 'z



IInJ 4l pabaeydsip usaq
BABY dyd 0] S1S0D 8y JeAamoy ‘Buipueisino ale suewidg 03 $1S0D aU] ‘SuBwiag
0y anp 1WA snid 006'2F pue ddd 01 8np 1¥A snid 0/'/£0°€73F j0 pajsisucd asay|

"SIUSLUSSINGSIP pue 51502 Juswiuiodde
aid uepsy Jjo juswied ouyy 10) uopnjosal e passed sioyupen  [enuslapid
PUR PRINJIS 34} ‘DADYE Pajiejap UCRISUNWRI SICIRASIURUPY JUIOL 241 0] UCIIPRE UT

53500 Juawiuiadde-aid sicjensIURLPY

"JAISSIOXD e sasuadxa
10 uonRIBUNWRI 23 Jeyy vonedldde 1noD e Joy podal siyy 4o diesal auy Buimolio)
SHI9M g JO Jwi| awn e s al19y| podad ssaiboud siyy o 1diszad syl Buimoi|os sAep
17 Buiag uonietulojur Bunssnbad Joj JiWy SWl B S| 348Y] 310U ISe3|d "1senbal uo
noA 03 JUas ag ||im apInb JueAs|al 343 jJo Adod piey e ,>_m>mm58_< m:o_umbm_c&._um
10} QU0 a8yl /RS pue Ui
Buimolos ay1 Buisn ssaooe ued noA yalym mmmu_ o musw &B_nm\_u 3y Ul puno} aq
ued s3ybu asayy Jo sjegep Jayund *{Ajuc 4 xipuaddy uj 1no 1295 se polad Buipodal
3U3 Ul paunoul sasuadxs Syl 2B I%3U) S3UDIR) Jo Ised Jod) 'sainy {(solem
pue pueibu) ADUSAIOSUT 2y 4apun ‘Lodad SIYY Ul pesoasIp 1541} SJe Yaiym ‘sesuadxs
J2Ulc pue uopgesdunWal Siojensiuilpy syl abusjeys o WbBu B aaey Jaypng
puR SIOJRISIUIUDY 941 WOl UCPELWIoUl ayuny 1sanbal 03 Jubu e aAey s10WP3LD

uoday sseibold ,SI0JenSILWIpY SUL
(uonensinwpy U3) pelWIT SIUSWIIES.] [RI8} IN0Biy

‘popiacid Ajsnolaaud
S|lE1SP By PaddXa 0] A[@)I 10U 348 paundul ag 03 pajedpiue Jo paidniul sasuadxs
ay3 1ey pajoadxs Aquaiino st 3] uodal siyy AQ paleaod pouad ayy Bulnp pasnoul
usag ARy Ry sosusdxo Jo juswales e 4 xipuaddy 1@ yoepe 1 sjesodosd
/SI0JBNSIUILUPY 3U] Ul N0 195 Sem sasusdxo [SI0IRLSIUIWPY 3U3 JO SIS Uy

sasuadxa ,sJ0]eNSIUIWpY

'a xipuaddy ul 1no 195 aie podad sjut Jo pouad syl Bulinp paJinou) SiusWSsINgsIp
Jo sjersq  'pasanout sem sbeajilt syl s a3 1. buleasud ajes sbeajjw pascidde
DHWH 2yl e AlOSIADY dud Aq pled aie ‘8ieise Adusajosul auy) 0} S|gRINguUe
Apoaaip sl yolym ‘[pARS) Ssauisng Joj sapiyaa eaud Jo asn oyl o Bunejsd
sasuadxa Joj spew sjuswAed abeajly Auedwao) ayj 4O JiBUSQ UC SIOIRASIUIWIPY
oY1 AQ pasndu) 51500 [enpe jo abieyoal B 2ie SIUSWSSINGSIP SIO)RNSIUILPY 34l

SJURWIASINGSIP ,SJ0JRNSIUILPY

294
pax|y Alojnjeis su3 jo juswAed ped Bupussaidal ‘BjgepeAR Spuny U} WOL) UMEIP
U9aq aARY YA BUIPNIXS 0000TT JO SO 21ep 0] "paydele Sasuadxe Jo JUSISIRIS
3yl Ul N0 19s ade podal sy3 Jo polad a3yl Buunp pabieys uonelsUnWRL JO s|E3Rg

suojesi|eal jo sbejusniad %0T (LVA J0 10U) siasse |e Jo Loesi|esy

{3zam Jad ¥13) soa) Juswabeuew Buipeiy

924 paxid 00093
‘ $99] Juswabeuew Buipely pue suogebisaaul
994 pexid 000°5¢s ‘suonjebijgo burpodal ‘sagnp Alojrels

siseg 934

"Mmojaq a|qel ay3 Jad se ‘siseq sbeusaiad pue aa) paxiy
B Ul0g U0 Pajejndied ag Pnoys UOREISUNWSS ,SICIRASIUILPY 3U] JBYY UoIAN|osal
e passed Joypa4o patnass oy sjesodoid [SiojRnSIUIWIPY 24T JO uone N Buimo)|og

uoiEIBUNWI ,SI0JRAISILIWPY

$3s00 Juawnuiodde-aid pue sasuadxa ‘sjuswiasingsip ‘uonelaluNWAl SI0jeNSILIWPY €



810¢ =aung 9¢

v/N

V/N

1012211

810¢ 40 $9EC

Iasayouely ‘2oisnr jo unoD ybiH

8107 IMdy §Z

L€ Tdd ‘U0ISaid
‘aienbs ASpauiph 2T ‘9snoH Agdaq ‘417 AOSIARY du4

PUBDY PlABQ 1 SBLOY ] eji]

:sjesodosd
/SJoRISIUILUpY
Jo |eaoudde Jo 338

Jjuswiwodde
Jo polisd jepu
33 03 SUOISUIXT

:Aue i ‘s1epjoy
DO SNOIASI

:s|123ep Jojuloddy

:jRguiny
2DUBJ3al W0

:3ybnouig

alam sbBuipsanoid
uojjeISIuILpe
Y2iym Ul 1o

ISI03R.NSILILIPY
Jo Juauujodde
j0 81eqg

1SI01RNSIUILLIPY
10 s52IpPY

1S10)2A5IUILLpY

:STIV1IA NOLLYYISININGY

AOSIADY

Hodsy ssalbold SIcensItiLpyY 3U]

(LONRISIILPY UT) PajilL] SUSUARSLL [EI81 JRoBiy

Wb GAd ‘anyseoue ‘sAapasD
uojuloyl ‘peoyd AlIoH @S0lD AlloOH §-£ Suun

UHP GAd4 ‘Sdiysesue
‘sAQPAS|D uQuoy | ‘218153 [BLISNPUT
ysiely pay ‘SAldd USiel pay ‘esnoH  Jnobiny

([€ THd ‘umsald ‘21enbs A9pduip
ZT ‘8snoH Aqlad ‘471 AOSIADY ddd O/D

T60ZTLEQ

v/N

1SS=1ppe 55aUisng

1291140 pauaIsiBal snoiAald

190140 paidysibay

Jaquinu Auedwio)

'Salleu bupely =40

‘NOILLYWHOINI ANVdIWOD

(NOILVHISINIWAY NI) GILIWIT SLNIWLVIYL TVLIW HNODTIN

uoneuw.ojus Alojniels

v Xipuaddy



Hoday $$1604d ,s103RN0SIUILIPY BUL
{UonensILIWPY ur) PSyWIT SIUPUIRal | |23 NG|y

AMOSIADY

ﬂ—N— u Hoday ssaib0l1d ay3 JO 20130N leuLiod OTIWY W04 HD
q Xipuaddy




In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the
Insalvancy (England &
Wales) Rules 20186,

AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

&

Companies House

For further information, please
refer to our guidance at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

Company details

Company number

lofs[7[1]2]ofef1

Company name in full

| Kilgour Metal Treatments Limited

-

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals,

> §

Administrator's name

Full forename{s)

I Lila

Surname

f Thomas

Administrator’s address

Building namelnumberf Derby House

Street | 12 Winckley Square

_ |

Post town | Preston

County/Region

Pistcode ‘ P !?{T_F‘E,T,J_l_
Country

Administrator's name ©

Full forename(s)

David

Surpame

Acland

© Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Administrator’s address @

Buitding namelnumberl Derby House

Street l 12 Winckley Square

Post town Preston

County/Region J

thode | P IT?—[TF‘{?IT[J—T
Country !

@ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator,

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

Period of progress report

From date

55 [8la [2fol1l8

To date

ofi [ [ololile

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administraior’s
signature

Signature

X S

Signature date

2lo il Polofils

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The eontact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record,

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name Joe A”en

E Where to send

“TEER ERP Advisory |LLP

sass Derby House
| 12 Winckley Square
| Post town Preston

Coaunty/Region

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

[—W—-FF“—I—F’TW ’_ ﬂ Further information

’ Couniry

{ox

[ Telephone

01772 440700

Checklist

We may return forms compieted incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

{0 You have attached the required documents.

0 You have signed the form.

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquires@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Kilgour Metal Treatments Limited
{(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Trading Account

Statement From 25/04/2018 From 25/04/2018
of Affairs To 24/10/2018 To 24/10/2018
£ £ £
POST APPOINTMENT SALES
Sales 76,890.02 76,850.02
Sales - EUR 7.868.40 7.868.40
84,758.42 84,758.42
PURCHASES
Paint 3,321.56 3,321.56
(3,321.56) (3,321.56)
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Direct Wages 30,675.64 30,679.64
Consumable Stores 691.93 691.93
(31,371.57) (31,371.57)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Rent 4,285.71 4,285.71
Rates 1,113.86 1,113.86
Electricity 7,891.47 7,891.47
Gas 3,748.28 3,748.38
Carriage 513.49 513.49
Insurance 1,956.59 1,956.59
Repairs & Maintenance 8,405.20 8,405.20
Postage / Courier 1,134.63 1,134.63
Waste/Chemicals 473.00 473.00

Page 1 of 2

(29,522.33)

(29,522.33)

TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) 20,542.96

20,542.96

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10

20 November 2018 10:47



Kilgour Metal Treatments Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 25/04/2018 From 25/04/2018
of Affairs To 24/10/2018 To 2471072018
£ E £
SECURED ASSETS

Goodwill 1.00 1.00
Book Debts 86,824.82 86,824.82
86,825.82 86,825.82

SECURED CREDITORS
IGF Invoice Finance Limited 86,811.21 86,811.21

(86,811.21)

(86,811.21)

ASSET REALISATIONS
t.easehold Property 1.00 1.00
Plant & Machinery 34,595.00 34,995.00
Stock/WIP 10,000.00 10,000.00
Sellers Records 1.00 1.00
Business Intellectual Property Rights 1.00 1.00
Accreditations 1.00 1.00
- Bank Interest Gross 2141 21.41
Cash in Hand 872.37 872.37
Trading Surplus/{Deficit) 20,542.96 20,542.96
66,435.74 66,435.74
COST OF REALISATIONS

Bordereau 80.00 80.00
Pre Appointment Costs 23,077.70 23,077.70
Administrators' Remuneration 10,000.00 10,000.00
Legal Fees & Disbursements 2,917.00 2,917.00
Telephone Telex & Fax 4.29 4,29
Statlonery & Postage 63.00 63.00
Statutory Advertising 69.93 £69.93
Mileage 74.25 74.25
Bank Charges - Floating 335.00 335.00

(36,621.17)

(36,621.17)

29,829.18 29,829.18
REPRESENTED BY

IGF Invoice Finance 22,199.89
Vat Recoverable - Floating 12,555.14
IB Current floating 12,670.50
Debtor receipts held by IGF Invoice Fi (2,500.00)
Trade Creditors 297.69
Vat Payable - Floating {15,354.04)
29,829.18

Lila Thomas

Joint Administrator

Page 2 of 2 IPS 5QL Ver, 2012.10 20 November 2018 10:47



Hoday 5594601 ,SICIRNSIUIWPY 8yl
(uonensiLIWPY UI) PaYLIT SIUSLLRII ] _Em_: nobiy

AIGSIADY

A—N—u 310M JO BNPAYIS Y

D Xipuaddy




*10Y UOI2910.d BlRQ ‘oY Alaglg du3 se yons uone|siba)
JBUJ0 pue Sisjew |eiylD pue |euoissajald JO UQ[IBIDPISUD
IpnpuUl Yoiym  sadnpadsold  uo el Jjo  uongdwiod

'suonenboy Bullspune ASUO 2U3 1M
3VUBPIOISE Ul SHOBYD JUSIPD JNOA MOUy pue sainpadoid
Jusiussaesse ysu  Buuspung]  Asucwl  JO uoP|dwo)

sjuawalinbay Alojeinbay

*Bulssalbosd
S| 35eD 3L} 2.NSUD O] pUR 0] PIPUSYIE 3B SJajeul Aojniels
[je ainsus o} Apoq jeuocissajoid AlojenBal susuonmnoead
Aousajosul auyy Ag padinbal se Bupepdn pue ABSsyens

-uswialinbal BuioBuo Ue ale smaIARl Jpnbay 2SE2 B} pue 35eD alf] Jo Jonpuod ayy Bumalazl Alieinbay
Si9]1e|W jeloudn
uaye}Mapun aq 03 yJom uning poriad Buipodal ayj bulinp uaXeHapun YoM
284 paxld ONINNY1d ANV NOLLYHISINIWAY ONINNVTd ANY NOILVULSINIWAY T

paalby siseg 934

KioBajey | ajoN

‘syusdojaasp Jo pawloyu) yday aie Asyy Bulinsuas pue slapjoyayels
13410 pue sloj|pa.ld 193101d 01 21Y] Ajje[juelsqns si Inq SI0JIPaId 0] JaUsq (BIDURUY 103D B SARY JoU ABW SIY| *S.aNjPW Alo3einbal pue uone|siBal JUeAS|R LM
BulAidwon “sioadip 3y} JO IPNPUOD BY3 03 UONE(SI Ul paJinbas suaym saipoq Alojnieis Buihyiou ‘ssaibold oy uo Burpodas Jenbat ‘saiued payy o] Juawiuodde
AU} Jo suonedyiou ‘piea st yuswiulodde ayy Bunnsua Bugpnppul ‘aymels Aq pasinbal S JSUOREDRId ADUSAJOSUT UB AQ USNEMSpUN MIOM 3y Jo uondododd v

"SWiIeD JoypaJd Jo Justiaalbe pue AURNIS 343 SpNRUI [|IM
USHEUSPUN HIOM SSED SIUY3 UT "t0JIPaid JO SSB[D 2JOW IO 3U0 0} UCHNJLISIP & SXew 0} 3jqe|leAR Spunj JUSIDIYNS aq 24943 PINOYS SI0NPaid 0] Jauq [epueuly e
3q Aew 213y} ‘(saided paiyy Jsujebe usye) SUOHD. [NJSSA0ONS WO SBLIBACDDI [S19SSE JO BjeS DY} LWOJ)) SpUny JO UORRS!eal JUj) Ul SINSS1 USHEUSPUN YIOM 21U

‘3)o|dwon
0} [|13S YIOM Jo aU|[Ino ue yym Jayyeboy pouad Buipiodss auy Bullnp sispjoy 20130 943 AQ USYeHSpun yIom U1 JO AIBWILLNS Pa|IEIep B N0 SI18S MO 9|Ge] 3yl

AlOsIADY

V:o__stm_:umﬁm
ﬂ—N—n— (uonensiupy UI) pejuury sjuswieal] [e3dp Jnob[ny




ayy Buposliod W 4] bupsisse ale slojeASIUIWLPY By[
"2A00e p3jieIap sles oy} Buimo|jo) SousInsyy au3 paj@oue)
"810¢ |unr / uo paR|dwod S[es a3y

*331310U UO nalj Ul
Aed pue Aduepunpai Joj swie a94cidule pue suonepide|p
doj wiep plojpue| juesyiubis e palebiiw ose Jaj0 syl

"S$18SSE pue 559UIsNq $,AuBdWoD By o) oy
WOl PaAIRd3I SEM Q00'SHF JO JBHO Ue pue SIoIRISIUIWPY
9yl Ag peioidxs sem pan@Das JSRISIUI 3Y} JO Y

*$1502 |euly sbaeyosip pue uoiisod |2Ul) 3Y3 3)10U003Y “Aueduiog

31 Jo s19sSe pue sssuUISNg syl Buiseyaind ul 3sata1ul ue

'aWes ay3 Jo uoipa|jon ansind passaldxe ouym sailed Jo Jaquinu e Ag payoeosdde suom

0} pue sisbpa| sAuedwo) syl Jo Juawubisse-al By} deas si0jensiuwpY oyl ‘Juswjiiodde BumMO|Oj ADIBRIPaLULUT

suclnesijeay uI)eypapun ag o3 YIom a.1nng pouad Buntodsal 3y BULINp US)eHapun J1o0Mm
$0 obejuaIad NOILYSITV3Y 13SSY NOILVSITV3Y 13SSY [4

'Salnbus

jelauab ur 3siIsse 0} uopew.ojul Aved paiyy Bunsanbal
Auedwo) sy} 03 SIOSIAPR JBULIOS BY) YIm 2ouapuodsalion

‘Sliejy Jo
JusWeIRs s,Auedulo) auy sonpeoid 101241p Ul pajsanbay

BSED U3 JO USREIND ay3 Inoybnody) sjunone

Jyueq 9IS Juaajosul Buusisiuiwpe pue dn Bumes
‘uoissalbolid

8sed> jo bBuuojuow pue ABsjens Jo maaad  BuioBugQ "51L3 JUaWn20p o) pue Abslens ased auiwlaladg

sjuawalinbay Juswabeueyy asen)

AlOSIADY

YoM JO BNpaYdS
ﬁ—N—u (uonelisiuppy uT) pajWI SIUDWIRAIY |BI3I INOB|IY




aLn siyy souo ‘|eadde o1 pspalal USIG BARY SWIBPD SSOUM
SICHPRI2 I[qeus o) Wi swil Aloniels e st aleyl  ued
ur 4o jing Ul ‘Bunsalal Jo Buisalbe Jeyye ‘uonguisip B ayew
0} SPUNJ JUSIIYNS 21e 2IBL) JI WSY) uo a3e0pnipe pue swiep
10j SSIUPADE [IM JBPIOY 3010 BU) pannbel Sy "B|ge|RAR "Juswiuiodde ay3 JO SIOUPSID PRINIISUN UMOUY |8 POLIION
Ajusiind uoneuuoul syl o3 Buipiodoe sioypald |enuanod /b
10 31eme S I 34} Sjep 0L "SWiep JO uolssiugns pajsanbai
pue uonnquisip e jo Angissod SUi Jo AJjou 0} SI03PaAID "WHBS Jeniur Jiayl
UMOLD] |[B 0} S]UM |[IM J2P|OY S21JJ0 SU3 SIOYPaID paindasun Us)|Geise 01 0140 SjuswAeg ADUBpuUnpay SY3 YIM pasier
33 0] UCHNGLASIP B 3jew O} S|ge|IBAR 248 Spuny JUIIYNS 4]

1o diysiaumo BuiLllep soied piLyl Jo SI0YPaUD YIim pasier]

1311 JO UOlBAIDSY

151031pa.Jd paindasun

‘Juswiuiodde sioiRnSIUILPY
:SI0}IpaID palndasun ayr o1 Joud penioe Aed Aepioy pue sabem  Jo
SIealie 10j SWiep JIsy) YIM SoA0idwa JaLLoy je palsissy

"BOIJJO SJUSARY Auepunpay )
3L 0] wiep uoisuad Jo siealle ayy JO UOISSILUGNS JU3 9SIRUId isaaho|dwa /s1031pa.o [eRULIR)R.d m

‘uonnguasip :
abieys paxi) e el polad ay3 Bulnp |ny ul pledas useg sey
Ioyipalo paandas ayy Jodad au3 Jo Apoq Byl Ul patieIsp sy

SuUoIsuad

‘Aueduwon
a1 01 peubisse-al oq o1 snidins Bupen/iolgep  Aue

*AllINzas
10} obueiie pue O] 0] anp suNowe e ableydsip pue sa.iby

5,491 1adsal ul aolApe Ajplea papiaoid aABly suelllsg

ISI03IPaJD palndasg I1SI0UPIID paINdas
U3)ELIBPUn 3q 03 HI10M 24NM3IN4 pouad Buillodal Y3 BULINp USXeLISpuUn IoM
994 paxid SHOLIaIyD SHOLIa3dD £

"JUNOR UBD| 5,4019941p
241 JO AUDACD3J U} PIDUSLLLUIOD pUBR PaJIdUCIRI ‘pamsinay

"SdI 03 pajsod
puB JNO PILLED 3¢ 0] SI JUNCOOR 3U3 JO UOHRIIDUCIDI [eul)
B J9ASMOY ‘paAISoal U9Bq SABY GST'bHTTF 4O Suonesieal
‘ajep ol -18bps) tojgep usunuodde-aid s Auedwon

AIOSIADY

HI0M JO B[NpaYds
ﬂ—N—u (uonensiunupy ur) paytur] sjuswieal] [els Inobjy




Buleq s[enplAipul Ul JnsaJ piNod pue Jayuny payebrsaall J
80 PINOYs Jeyy 1npucd Bulynuspl Ut $738Q 1sIsse 03 pasn ,
8Q Ued Inq [BRUIPILOD St S139Q ) pepiaotd uoieulIojut

'S139Q 03 NPUO2 4013041 3y} U0 Uodal B paniugns

"1y uonesyienbsiq stopaig Auedwo)
syl yum sduepoe ul (,S139d,) ABsiens jeuisnpul
pue ABJau3 ssausng Jo jualedaq syl 03 winal Aloimels
2yl Buuedasd up jsisse o) aieuuonsanb e e1sjdwod
0} ADUDAJOSUl 33 JO SJeoA € uypm o140 Buipjoy ssouy
pue Waln yog Auedwo) a4} Jo SI003AIp ||& pelsanbay

"1PNpuUo2 ,510323lIg Y3 0] "SPI0DRS PUB SY00Q 33 193]j02 pue
Ul suoljebiIsaAul Jaymng ou A [lim S43y1 1ey) pejedidiue st i MalAsl 0] sasiwald Burpery Jawiioy s,Auedwio)) ayy pepusyy
ua)elBpuUn aq 03 ¥1om aining pouad bunJodal aiyy Bulinp uayerapun }oM

994 paxid SNOILVDILSIANI SNOILLVYOIISIANI 14

*AUBUILILY PSYNLLANS 2¢ 0] SI pue SUONGLIUGD
uojisuad Bulpuelsino 3yy Joj paIugns o 0] paJnbay
SI Wiep uolsuad siealie uy "uoneiSIBa] aY) Yum souepione
ur sslped jueass oy} Bulljpou  ‘sweyss  uojsuad
Ishojldwz Aue spiefos yum uopisod Byl paysigesy

:SuUolsusd

*AIBS5903U aJayMm UOI0a||00 pabueLe
pue 2oueul) uo syasse spiebal yyum uopisod auy paysijgeisy

:@dURUL UO SIISSY

"SIONpaLD 13)Jealay) S19SSe ay3 pPases|al pue 3jBISe JUSAjOSU
0} UOANQLISIP B SYBW 1M Jap|oy a01J0 3y pessed sey iy By} JO UoISSeSSod By} Ul S19sse 0] I[N JO uoneAlssad

AlosInpy

)40M Jo BInpayds
A—N—u (uonensiulwpy ur) pajiu sjuswiesl) [e3ap noby




2dnoas o) sio|ddns Aoy sAuedwo) Byl yum pasien

‘poutad Buipe.y o 104 JUN0DDE 5SSO
pue jyoid pue 15E0340) MO|] USED WIS MOUS B paonpold

‘poliad Buipell ay) Jo) syuswalnbal 1apIo JIayy Ys|geiss
0} siowoisny  |edpudd  sAuedwio) 2y yum  pasien

"sjustlAed 3ped] 01 2NUIUoD
jeuy Aue Joy wnodde pue pouad Buipen syl ajpucday 0] |eAcidde ujeiqo 03 s|o2030ld |RUIRIN 5,dHd 01 passypy
uayBL2puUn 3q 0} }IOM aInjng pouiad Buntodal ay3 Gurinp u3yeMI3pUn HI0M

934 paxid ONIAviL HNIAVYHL 3
sajuedwioy Jo Jensibay,/ 1IN0 SU1 Y)IM UOREJUSINIop "podas siy 4o uorenpoid ay L

jueas|as suy Buyy pue BuisieApe AJOINIBIS ‘sioployiels
40J suodad [euly Buuedaad sepnput sIyy faoiyo wiol) asesjad
A8y} uielqo o] si9pjoy 20140 |uj J0) pue ISCD e O} =5ED 's3Led JueAlRY ||B AJIIOU 0] Uonoe
au1 Bulig 03 Japlo ul sjuswieanbel Aloaniels syl yum |eap o] sjendoldde o0y pue juswiolus-one o) ssiep buibels
pue sowsyds uojsuad Aue JO SDUISIXR AN PaUSIARIST

‘SuInIes [ YA 1uauquiodde ysod papiugns

'SUINJR] Xe | UoijelodloD pue WA [BUl JO UOSSIUGNS Byl
"31N1eIS AQ pasnbal

'suInjal | yA Juswiuiodde 3sod Jwigns o) anupuo) se juawjuiodde ,S1ap|oy FJIHO Y} 4O SINOU DISILSAPY
'SWIBD YWqns "PNLIN3|EY 3] [|IM $995 S,48P|0Y D10 By
0} S32Q0U pue SICNPRI2 4O sBupjeaWw [ewlo) apnpul Aew Uolym uo siseq sy} Joj |eacsdde Jolpald paindas RO

Uolum 2ymels Ag palinbal se sjuawasipaape |ebs| aoed ol
‘uoielsiBa) yym

‘wiodjaizyy Buisie seiianb Aue abeuew pue sjeazul JejnBal BOURPIOIDE Ul SI0NPaLd AQ |eacidde o) uoieasIULIPY U3
1B SIBP|OYaYeIS snouea O] spiodas Alojmels opiwosd of 40 1oNpuod 3y Joy siesodold sul LM SI0NPaID pepIACd
UINEMIIPUN 3 03 XIOM 3Inng povad Bujjiodal ay3 SuLinp ua)eHapun HIop

294 paxid ONILHYOdIH ANV FONVITdWOD AMOLNLYLS DNILLYOdIY ANV IDNVITdWOD AHOLNLYILS S

“10241p e se Bupe woly payenbsip

FOM JO 3INpaYdS

(uonensiuiwpy UT) paywI] sjusuned. ] [BIBW INOBIIY




‘abieus
Slojpald paindas syl Jo Aupiea syl buipieBal 2otape
spinosd 0] peponisul alem SURULIDG ‘DACOE PRlIRISp SY

uBwnoop awuiedde
juanbasgns pue Jojessiuiwpy ue juloddy ©) uonusul
Jo sonoN o Bupy pue Bugesp usunuiodde oy Joud
aoiape [ebaf Bulpiacid Ul palindul 21am SuRULIRG JO SIS0
weaupuiodde-aud ayy “Modas ay3 Jo Apog ay3 ul pajelsp sy

*ase3[ B3 JO 10adsal Ul
wBWUBISSY Jo PR SU) pue Juswsaibe aseyoind pue ajeg

‘palinbai uayMm pue se soiape jeba| Buyass a3 aledaud 03 papnnsul a1em SIOYDI0S AINiQg UOSLIEH
U9yElIapUn aq 03 XI0M 24n3ng pouiad bunJodal ayy Buninp uaxeyapun yiopm

294 poxid NOILVOILIT ANV TY931 NOILVIDILIT ANY V93] L
"USAD-RRI]

aq [im uomsod Buipes jeuy ayy jeyy pajedibnue s 3]

"S}9SSE PUB Ssauisng
sy} 4o sles Yy Bumolioy poued Buipely sy} papnjauod

'S32A0|dWS UYM SUORRYNSUC)

'SI0}PaLD 0] |BIDYauag
SeM 9peJ} PSNURUCY 3Insud 03 uomisod sUl PaIoyus)

(suonoeyjod 10)gap Buoyuow pue siayddns
0] syuswAed Buisiel 's') sapnp BuuLiyse> pajonpuo)

"SjUaWRIINbaL SouRINSU) B3 0} paiaype pue
poliad Buipet) sy 1oy JoA0D SouRINSU| Sienbape pabuelly

‘pouad Buipety sy buninp sayddns Buiobuo

ALOsSInpY

NI0M Jo BNpaYds
ﬂ—N—u (uonessiuwpy Ux) pajiuI] SJUSWILAL] B33 INOB[IY




Hoday 55316014 ,S101RASILILDY 3L
{uonenSILILIPY UT) PS}WIN SJUSUes.] [B13t 4nob|y

PaIN3UI SEM 1S0D 311 3w 3yl 18 Suyieasad
DRI PYWH N 1e padieys s133eaIN

¥o 12T {®I0] purin
0789 ofireyoay abeapye)

z boBayeny =
62y auoydaja] 9O
0008 N B Buipuog
58°G [onel]
00°€9 abejsod

1} hiobaeny =
¥ anjep

2102 13q0120 $Z 03 §1.0Z 1Hdy 62
pouad au Joj sjuawasingsiqg

AlOSIADY

ﬁ—N— n— poli3d Y3 10} SJUDWISINGSIP ,S10jeSIUIUpY DY) JO sjielaq
a xapuoddy




Hoday ssaibold S0TRLSILIWPY BYL
{uoneASIUILIPY UT) pajiur Sjuatiyea. 1, 1B351W INOB|Iy

AOSIADY

ﬁ—N— u POLI3d 3y} 104 Junodoe sjusuied pue sydieoay
3 Xipuaddy




Kilgour Metal Treatments Limited

(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Trading Account

To 24/10/2018

SofAE £ £
POST APPOINTMENT SALES
Sales 76,890.02
Sales - EUR 7,868.40
84,758.42
PURCHASES
Paint 3,321.56
(3,321.56)
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Direct Wages 30,679.64
Consumable Stores £91.93
(31,371.57)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Rent 4,285.71
Rates 1,113.86
Electricity 7,891.47
Gas 3,748.38
Carriage 513.49
Insurance 1,956.59
Repairs & Maintenance 8,405.20
Postage / Courier 1,134.63
Waste/Chemicals 721.07

Page 1 of 2

TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

IPS SQL Ver. 5.02

(29,770.40)

20,294.89

15 November 2018 09:21



Kilgour Metal Treatments Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments
To 24/10/2018

SofAf £ E
SECURED ASSETS
Goodwill 1.00
Book Debts 86,824.82
86,825.82
SECURED CREDITORS
IGF Invoice Finance Limited 86,811.21
(86,811.21)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Leasehold Property 1.00
Plant & Machinery 34,995.00
Stock/WIP 10,000.00
Sellers Records 1.00
Business Intelfectual Property Rights 1.00
Accreditations 1.00
Bank Interest Gross 21.41
Cash in Hand 872.37
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) 20,294.89
66,187.67
COST OF REALISATIONS
Bordereau 80.00
Pre Appointment Costs 23,077.70
Administrators' Remuneration 10,000.00
Legal Fees & Disbursements 2,917.00
Telephone Telex & Fax 4,29
Stationery & Postage 63.00
Statutory Advertising 69.93
Mileage 74.25
Bank Charges - Floating 335.00
(36,621.17)
29,581.11
REPRESENTED BY
IGF Invoice Finance 22,199.89
Vat Recoverable - Floating 12,604.76
1B Current floating 12,670.50
Debtor receipts held by IGF Invoice Fi (2,500.00)
Vat Payable - Floating {15,394.04)
29,581.11
/ R
T Lila Thomas

Joint Administrator

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver. 5.02 15 November 2018 09:21



AlOSIADY

ddd

$S6'06 |ejoL
20211 S994 LoD 1990
0L Buisiaapy Aloinjels
GEE sab.leyn yueg
L16' SluBWAsINgsI ¥ s394 |eba
8/6°92 51500 JusuuIoddy-aid
rddd SIUSWRSINGSIP SI9P|OH 20140
TLTET (abejuaniad) vanelaunlual SSPIOH 221U0
000°T1E (994 pax|4) uonReIBUNWRI SI2P[OH 8210

F sasuadxgy

8T0Z 2400 T
0} poliad
810¢ 19q0100 ¢

papu? poLiad ayj 10} sasUadxs Jo Juswalels
pajiuii] sjuswilealt el 1nobny

Hodsy sssibold SI0lensiuiIpy aul
{uonensiuiwpy UL} peliL SUSWILs.] |23l INoE|

polLIad 8Y3 Ul paiinaul $2suadxa JO JUILIRLIS

4 xipuaddy



